www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
169
TR
A
D
ITIO
N

able under our Quick Ship program!
See page 15 for more details.
How to Order
CHOOSE L AMP
Lamp Part No.
Volts Watts Beam
12 20 Spot EQS010
Flood EQS011
35 Spot EQS012
Flood EQS013
50 Spot EQS015
Flood EQS014
75 Spot EQS016
Flood EQS017
CHOOSE C ABLE
Cable Length Part No.
3 m. EL CORD005M03
6 m. EL CORD005M06
10 m. EL CORD005M10
15 m. EL CORD005M15
CHOOSE L IGHT
Mounting Part No.
Stand EL002002
DIMENSIONS
Part No. a dim. (mm) b dim. (mm) c dim. (mm) w dim. (mm)
EL002002 166 77 127 51
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
172
TR
A
D
ITIO
N
A
L LIG
H
TIN
G
EL030 Series – 12VAC Underwater Light
This versatile, low-profile 12VAC underwater light fixture can be used in water depths from 204mm to 458mm. Ideal for light-
ing heavy water effects in traditional fountains (not swimming pools or spas) and can be installed in a daisy-chain format.
Available in a variety of mounting options from freestanding to niche mounted and with cable lengths to suit your applica-
tion. Also available with a range of 105W to 225W lamps. Optional rockguard or lens colors available. CE Marking, UL and ULC
listed. Made of cast bronze with cast glass lens. Fixture must be submerged while in operation.
*Contact Crystal Fountains for detailed specifications, installation and operation details.
B W
A
CB
A
W
C
SUSPENDED
DECK
ELA030 - Basic Light ELB030 - Light with T-Foot
ELC030 - Freestanding Light
ELD030 - Light with Niche ELS030 - Light with Slab hanger
B
W
A
HINGED
LENS
GUARD
(OPTIONAL)
WB
A
C
B
A
W
C
TO EBN
JUNCTION

TIN
G
How to Order
EXAMPLE OF  HOW TO ORDER
Quantity Product Part No.
1 Light with Slab Hanger ELS030
1 3 m. Cable EL CORD030M03
1 Clear Lens EL LENS 2C
3 35 Watt Lamp EQS012
CHOOSE L AMP
Lamp Part No.
Volts Watts
12 35 EQS012
50 EQS015
75 EQS016
CHOOSE LENS
Lens Color Part No.
clear EL LENS 2C
amber EL LENS 2A
blue EL LENS 2B
green EL LENS 2G
red EL LENS 2R
turquoise EL LENS 2T
CHOOSE C ABLE
Cable Length Part No.
3 m. EL CORD030M03
6 m. EL CORD030M06
9 m. EL CORD030M09
12 m. EL CORD030M12
Over 12 m. Contact Factory
CHOOSE L IGHT
Light Fixture Part No.
Series Options
ELA n/a ELA030
rockguard ELA030P
ELB n/a ELB030
rockguard ELB030P
ELC 197 mm. high ELC030
407 mm. high ELC030L
197 mm. w/. rockguard ELC030P
407 mm. rockguard ELC030LP
ELD n/a ELD030
drain conn. ELD030D
ELS n/a ELS030
DIMENSIONS
Part No. a dim. (mm) b dim. (mm) c dim. (mm) w dim. (mm)
ELA030 134 185 51
ELB030 159 185 223 51
ELC030 197 or 407 185 254 51
ELD030 204 293 51 51
ELS030 140 261 223 51
EL030 Series – 12VAC Underwater Light
www.crystalfountains.com   |   + 1.905.660.6674
Crystal Fountains Products
174
TR
A
D
ITIO
N
A
L LIG
H
TIN
G
EL040 Series – 12 or 24VAC Underwater Light
This versatile 12VAC, low-profile underwater light fixture can be used in water depths from 204mm to 458mm. Ideal for
lighting medium-sized water effects. May be installed in daisy-chain format. Available in a variety of mounting options

TIN
G
How to Order
EXAMPLE OF  HOW TO ORDER
Quantity Product Part No.
1 24 VAC 407 mm. Freestanding Light with
Rockguard
ELC04024LP
1 12 m. Cable EL CORD030M12
1 Clear Lens EL LENS 2C
4 50 Watt Lamp EQS015
CHOOSE L AMP
Lamp Part No.
Volts Watts
12 35 EQS012
50 EQS015
75 EQS016
CHOOSE LENS
Lens Color Part No.
clear EL LENS 2C
amber EL LENS 2A
blue EL LENS 2B
green EL LENS 2G
red EL LENS 2R
turquoise EL LENS 2T
CHOOSE C ABLE
Cable Length Part No.
3 m. EL CORD030M03
6 m. EL CORD030M06
9 m. EL CORD030M09
12 m. EL CORD030M12
Over 12 m. Contact Factory
CHOOSE L IGHT
Light Fixture Part No.
Series Options VAC
ELA n/a 12 ELA040
24 ELA04024
rockguard 12 ELA040P
24 ELA04024P
ELB n/a 12 ELB040
24 ELB04024
rockguard 12 ELB040P
24 ELB04024P
ELC 197 mm. high 12 ELC040
24 ELC04024
407 mm. high 12 ELC040L
24 ELC04024L
197 mm. w/. rockguard 12 ELC040P
24 ELC04024P
407 mm. w/. rockguard 12 ELC040LP
24 ELC04024LP
ELD n/a 12 ELD040
24 ELD04024
drain conn. 12 ELD040D
24 ELD04024D
ELS n/a 12 ELS040
24 ELS04024
DIMENSIONS
Part No. a dim. b dim. c dim. w dim. (min.)
ELA040 134 185  51
ELB040 159 185 223 51
ELC040 197 or 407 185 254 51
ELD040 204 293 51 51
ELS040 140 261 223 51
EL040 Series – 12 or 24VAC Underwater Light